

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 644, the second engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 1, delete subdivision 5

1.3 Page 5, line 9, delete everything after "(4)"

1.4 Page 5, delete line 10

1.5 Page 5, line 11, delete "(5)"

1.6 Page 5, line 13, delete "(6)" and insert "(5)"

1.7 Page 5, line 16, delete "(7)" and insert "(6)"

1.8 Page 5, line 17, delete "(8)" and insert "(7)"

1.9 Page 5, line 18, delete "(9)" and insert "(8)"

1.10 Page 5, line 21, delete "(10)" and insert "(9)"

1.11 Page 5, line 22, delete "(11)" and insert "(10)"

1.12 Page 7, line 2, delete the second "and"

1.13 Page 7, line 4, after the semicolon insert "and"

1.14 Page 7, after line 4, insert:

1.15 "(E) proof, as required by the board, that the applicant has completed a postsecondary

1.16 course of study that included a minimum of 500 contact hours of combined massage and

1.17 bodywork therapy, theory, and practice training consisting of at least:

1.18 (i) 120 combined hours of science, including anatomy and physiology, kinesiology,

1.19 pathology, hygiene, and standard precautions; and

1.20 (ii) 340 combined clinical and practice hours, including massage and bodywork

1.21 therapy techniques; supervised practice; professional ethics and standards of practice;

1.22 business and legal practices related to massage and bodywork therapy; and history, theory,

1.23 and research related to massage and bodywork therapy;"

1.24 Page 7, line 5, delete everything after "(iii)"

1.25 Page 7, delete line 6

1.26 Page 7, line 7, delete "(iv)"

1.27 Page 7, line 9, delete "(v)" and insert "(iv)"

- 2.1 Page 7, line 11, delete "(vi)" and insert "(v)"
- 2.2 Page 7, line 13, delete "(vii)" and insert "(vi)"
- 2.3 Page 7, line 15, delete "(viii)" and insert "(vii)"
- 2.4 Page 7, line 16, delete "(ix)" and insert "(viii)"
- 2.5 Page 7, line 17, delete "(x)" and insert "(ix)"
- 2.6 Page 7, line 18, delete "(xi)" and insert "(x)"
- 2.7 Page 7, line 20, delete "(xii)" and insert "(xi)"
- 2.8 Page 10, delete section 10
- 2.9 Page 15, line 24, delete the comma and insert "fee must not exceed"
- 2.10 Page 15, line 25, delete the comma and insert "fee must not exceed"
- 2.11 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence
- 2.12 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 2.13 Amend the title accordingly